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Rowland Hall 
GIRLS SOCCER SCHEDULE 

2024-2025 
 

Practices Begin:  Wednesday, July 31, 2024 
 
DATE     OPPONENT    Varsity  JV  
 
August 13 (Tuesday)   Morgan @ Rowland Hall   4:00  5:30 
 
August 15 (Thursday)   Maeser@ Rowland Hall   4:00  5:30 
 
August 20 (Tuesday)   Millard @ Rowland Hall   4:00  5:30 
 
August 22 (Thursday)   Rowland Hall @ Summit Academy  4:00  5:30 
 
*September 3 (Tuesday)   Rowland Hall @ North Summit  4:00  5:30 
  
*September 5 (Thursday)   ALA @ Rowland Hall   4:00  ----- 
  
*September 17 (Tuesday)   Rowland Hall @ Waterford   4:00  5:30  
 
*September 19 (Thursday)  St. Joe @ Rowland Hall   4:00  ----- 
 
*September 24 (Tuesday)   Rowland Hall @ UMA Hill Field  4:00  ----- 
 
*September 26 (Thursday)  APA West Valley @ Rowland Hall  4:00  5:30  
 
*October 1 (Tuesday)   Draper APA @ Rowland Hall  4:00  -----  
 
*October 8 (Tuesday)    American Heritage @ Rowland Hall 4:00  -----  
 
*October 10 (Thursday)   Rowland Hall @ Maeser   4:00  5:30 
 
October 16 (Wednesday)   First Round State 2A Playoffs  4:00  ----- 
      @ Home Sites of Higher Seeds 
 
October 19 (Saturday)   State 2A Quarterfinals   1:00   -----  
     @ Home Sites of Higher Seeds 
 
October 24 (Thursday)   State 2A Semi-Finals    TBA  ------  
     @ Zions Bank Stadium 
   
October 26 (Saturday)   State 2A Finals     TBA  -----  
     @ American First Field 
 
*Denotes league matches.  Bold print indicates home contests to be played at Steiner Field, 1481 Sunnyside 
Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 
 
Head Coach:  TBA 
Assistant Coach:  TBA 
Assistant Coach: TBA 


